



VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND STORM SEWER
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 34158
Date: 5/14/2026

RECTOR EXCAVATING, INC.

SUNESIS CONTRUCTION CO.

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO.,
INC.

PART A: COST SHARE ITEMS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$99,112.69	\$99,112.69	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$40,307.29	\$40,307.29	\$61,300.00	\$61,300.00
3	202	CLEARING AND GRUBBING , (INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION OF SIGNS AND MAILBOXES)	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,367.05	\$23,367.05	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4	SPL	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,238.35	\$4,238.35	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
TOTAL PART A - COST SHARE ITEMS						\$375,000.00		\$144,000.00		\$167,025.38		\$83,000.00

PART B: VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION

1	204	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY INCLUDING EXISTING CURB	4745	SY	\$30.00	\$142,350.00	\$27.00	\$128,115.00	\$13.61	\$64,579.45	\$23.30	\$110,558.50
2	204	EXCAVATION FOR GRANULAR BASE	4745	SY	\$8.00	\$37,960.00	\$8.00	\$37,960.00	\$7.94	\$37,675.30	\$7.70	\$36,536.50
3	207	SUBGRADE RESHAPING AND COMPACTING	4745	SY	\$2.00	\$9,490.00	\$8.00	\$37,960.00	\$3.58	\$16,987.10	\$1.90	\$9,015.50
4	SPL	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	1430	SY	\$10.00	\$14,300.00	\$12.00	\$17,160.00	\$15.29	\$21,864.70	\$17.00	\$24,310.00
5	214	MIRAFI 600X OR EQUIVALENT WOVEN GEOTEXTILE	4745	SY	\$5.00	\$23,725.00	\$4.75	\$22,538.75	\$1.86	\$8,825.70	\$1.50	\$7,117.50
6	302	4" CRUSHED STONE BASE (LESS THAN 7% FINES)	4745	SY	\$10.00	\$47,450.00	\$9.55	\$45,314.75	\$14.53	\$68,944.85	\$13.30	\$63,108.50
7	320/SPL*	CRUSHED STONE BASE, (LESS THAN 7% FINES) FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL)	80	CY	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$184.33	\$14,746.40	\$83.35	\$6,668.00
8	SPL*	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (TENSAR BX 1200 OR EQUIVALENT)	700	SY	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$14.00	\$9,800.00	\$5.45	\$3,815.00	\$4.95	\$3,465.00
9	SPL	8" PCC PAVEMENT WITH INTEGRAL 3" ROLLED CURB	4745	SY	\$100.00	\$474,500.00	\$105.00	\$498,225.00	\$113.52	\$538,652.40	\$92.90	\$440,810.50
10	SPL	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	6600	SF	\$20.00	\$132,000.00	\$18.00	\$118,800.00	\$24.52	\$161,832.00	\$17.15	\$113,190.00
11	SPL	6" ASPHALT APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	0	SF	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00
12	SPL	4" SIDEWALK REMOVE & REPLACE	2100	SF	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$17.80	\$37,380.00	\$27.11	\$56,931.00	\$14.50	\$30,450.00
13	704	4" RIGID PERFORATED PVC UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM - INCLUDES TRANSVERSE UNDERDRAINS	3400	LF	\$20.00	\$68,000.00	\$15.00	\$51,000.00	\$16.87	\$57,358.00	\$14.30	\$48,620.00
14	SPL	6" SOLID PVC DOWNSPOUT COLLECTION LINE (IN SAME TRENCH AS UNDERDRAIN)	1930	LF	\$25.00	\$48,250.00	\$16.00	\$30,880.00	\$20.07	\$38,735.10	\$17.30	\$33,389.00



VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND STORM SEWER
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 34158
Date: 5/14/2026

RECTOR EXCAVATING, INC.

SUNESIS CONTRUCTION CO.

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO.,
INC.

PART A: COST SHARE ITEMS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount
15	SPL	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION TO DOWNSPOUT COLLECTOR LINE	28	EA	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$50,400.00	\$819.22	\$22,938.16	\$462.00	\$12,936.00
16	SPL	DOWNSPOUT CONNECTION TO CURB INLET	5	EA	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$388.81	\$1,944.05	\$84.00	\$420.00
17	SPL	ADJUST WATER METER/VALVE TO FINISH GRADE	26	EA	\$250.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,250.00	\$319.80	\$8,314.80	\$120.00	\$3,120.00
TOTAL PART B -VINCENT RECONSTRUCTION :						\$1,047,775.00		\$1,099,383.50		\$1,124,144.01		\$943,715.00

PART C: PUBLIC STORM RECONSTRUCTION - SD1 COST 100%

1	C03	TRENCH UNDERCUT (CONTINGENCY)	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50
2	D04	CRUSHED STONE BASE (CONTINGENCY)	65	TON	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$63.24	\$4,110.60	\$42.00	\$2,730.00
3	E05	#2 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	50	TON	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$59.29	\$2,964.50	\$44.50	\$2,225.00
4	F06	#57 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	50	TON	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$62.10	\$3,105.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
5	G07	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.65	\$1,130.00	\$4.75	\$950.00
6	H08	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,399.38	\$6,996.90	\$1,055.00	\$5,275.00
7	H08	"POTHOLE" EXISTING 36" STORM PIPE AT MH 04A	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,239.01	\$2,239.01	\$5,285.00	\$5,285.00
8	K11	FILL SEAL, AND ABANDON 12 DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	370	LF	\$40.00	\$14,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00	\$9.30	\$3,441.00	\$20.50	\$7,585.00
9	K11	FILL SEAL, AND ABANDON 24 DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	595	LF	\$70.00	\$41,650.00	\$20.70	\$12,316.50	\$28.95	\$17,225.25	\$39.40	\$23,443.00
10	L12	FILL SEAL, AND ABANDON 5 FOOT DIAMETER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$893.68	\$1,787.36	\$3,170.00	\$6,340.00
11	M13	15 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	74	LF	\$230.00	\$17,020.00	\$250.00	\$18,500.00	\$159.29	\$11,787.46	\$232.00	\$17,168.00
12	M13	18 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	91	LF	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$290.00	\$26,390.00	\$184.31	\$16,772.21	\$237.00	\$21,567.00
13	M13	30 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	559	LF	\$400.00	\$223,600.00	\$345.00	\$192,855.00	\$250.70	\$140,141.30	\$371.00	\$207,389.00
14	M13	36 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	128	LF	\$450.00	\$57,600.00	\$395.00	\$50,560.00	\$247.85	\$31,724.80	\$325.00	\$41,600.00
15	M13	36 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 11'-15'	405	LF	\$550.00	\$222,750.00	\$415.00	\$168,075.00	\$286.78	\$116,145.90	\$439.00	\$177,795.00
16	M13	36 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 11'-15' (MH #04 to MH #04B)	89	LF	\$2,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$425.00	\$37,825.00	\$257.32	\$22,901.48	\$505.00	\$44,945.00
17	M13	36 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 16'-20'	13	LF	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$495.00	\$6,435.00	\$432.70	\$5,625.10	\$595.00	\$7,735.00



VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND STORM SEWER
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 34158
Date: 5/14/2026

RECTOR EXCAVATING, INC.

SUNESIS CONTRUCTION CO.

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO.,
INC.

PART A: COST SHARE ITEMS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount
18	M13	48 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	15	LF	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$505.00	\$7,575.00	\$432.03	\$6,480.45	\$256.00	\$3,840.00
19	M13	48 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 16'-20'	162	LF	\$900.00	\$145,800.00	\$640.00	\$103,680.00	\$451.59	\$73,157.58	\$531.00	\$86,022.00
20	Q17	5 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE 6' DEEP	8	EA	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$17,680.36	\$141,442.88	\$8,360.00	\$66,880.00
21	R18	5 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE EXTENSION	33	LF	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$26,400.00	\$1.40	\$46.20	\$630.00	\$20,790.00
22	Q17	6 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE 6' DEEP	3	EA	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$59,700.00	\$19,560.09	\$58,680.27	\$12,915.00	\$38,745.00
23	R18	6 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE EXTENSION	27	LF	\$600.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$29,700.00	\$301.31	\$8,135.37	\$700.00	\$18,900.00
24	U21	DOUBLE GUTTER CURB INLET	13	EA	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$5,150.00	\$66,950.00	\$9,984.66	\$129,800.58	\$7,080.00	\$92,040.00
25	SPL	DOUBLE GUTTER CURB INLET EXTENSION	10	LF	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$1.40	\$14.00	\$859.00	\$8,590.00
26	V22	HEADWALL FOR 48 INCH DIAMETER PIPE	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,757.05	\$6,757.05	\$7,575.00	\$7,575.00
27	A27	FINAL RESTORATION	1536	LF	\$35.00	\$53,760.00	\$15.00	\$23,040.00	\$17.70	\$27,187.20	\$18.25	\$28,032.00
28	B28	CONTROL DENSITY FILL	1340	LF	\$300.00	\$402,000.00	\$88.00	\$117,920.00	\$186.76	\$250,258.40	\$291.00	\$389,940.00
29	F32	MATCH EXISTING DEPTH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	50	SY	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$293.88	\$14,694.00	\$133.00	\$6,650.00
30	K37	MATCH EXISTING DEPTH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	200	SY	\$200.00	\$40,000.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	\$181.34	\$36,268.00	\$187.00	\$37,400.00
31	O41	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,738.60	\$5,738.60	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
32	Y51	CCTV SEWER LINE	1536	LF	\$7.00	\$10,752.00	\$4.88	\$7,495.68	\$5.03	\$7,726.08	\$3.75	\$5,760.00
33	SPL	CONNECT EXISTING 36 INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE TO PROPOSED MANHOLE	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,381.47	\$1,381.47	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
34	SPL	CONNECT PROPOSED 36 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE (CORE DRILL)	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,327.55	\$5,327.55	\$4,055.00	\$4,055.00
35	SPL	CONNECT EXISTING 18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE TO PROPOSED DOUBLE GUTTER CURB INLET	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$151.32	\$151.32	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00
36	SPL	RIP-RAP OUTLET PROTECTION AT 48" HEADWALL	48	LF	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$379.15	\$18,199.20	\$93.00	\$4,464.00
37	SPL	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	15	EA	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$525.22	\$7,878.30	\$1,735.00	\$26,025.00
38	SPL	6" SANITARY SERVICE - REMOVE & REPLACE (CONTINGENCY)	450	LF	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	\$205.00	\$92,250.00	\$79.91	\$35,959.50	\$252.00	\$113,400.00
39	SPL	CHAIN LINK FENCING - REMOVE & REPLACE	250	LF	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00	\$29.20	\$7,300.00	\$29.00	\$7,250.00



VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND STORM SEWER
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 34158
Date: 5/14/2026

RECTOR EXCAVATING, INC.

SUNESIS CONTRUCTION CO.

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO.,
INC.

PART A: COST SHARE ITEMS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount
TOTAL PART C - PUBLIC STORM RECONSTRUCTION:						\$1,937,107.00		\$1,253,117.18		\$1,233,181.87		\$1,549,292.50

PART D: PUBLIC STORM RECONSTRUCTION - 50/50 COST SHARE

1	C03	TRENCH UNDERCUT (CONTINGENCY)	50	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.25	\$2,362.50
2	D04	CRUSHED STONE BASE (CONTINGENCY)	65	TON	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$63.24	\$4,110.60	\$41.70	\$2,710.50
3	E05	#2 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	50	TON	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$59.29	\$2,964.50	\$44.50	\$2,225.00
4	F06	#57 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	50	TON	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$62.10	\$3,105.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
5	G07	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.65	\$1,130.00	\$4.75	\$950.00
6	H08	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,399.38	\$2,798.76	\$990.00	\$1,980.00
7	K11	REMOVE 18 DIAMETER SEWER PIPE	85	LF	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$18.00	\$1,530.00	\$19.35	\$1,644.75	\$66.50	\$5,652.50
8	M13	12 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	44	LF	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$275.00	\$12,100.00	\$185.81	\$8,175.64	\$261.50	\$11,506.00
9	M13	18 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	141	LF	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$305.00	\$43,005.00	\$131.39	\$18,525.99	\$190.25	\$26,825.25
10	M13	24 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	191	LF	\$320.00	\$61,120.00	\$340.00	\$64,940.00	\$177.82	\$33,963.62	\$270.00	\$51,570.00
11	Q17	5 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE 6' DEEP	3	EA	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$17,680.36	\$53,041.08	\$8,730.00	\$26,190.00
12	R18	5 FOOT DIAMETER STORM MANHOLE EXTENSION	4	LF	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.40	\$5.60	\$635.00	\$2,540.00
13	U21	DOUBLE GUTTER CURB INLET	6	EA	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,984.66	\$59,907.96	\$7,230.00	\$43,380.00
14	SPL	DOUBLE GUTTER CURB INLET EXTENSION	11	LF	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$1.40	\$15.40	\$980.00	\$10,780.00
15	A27	FINAL RESTORATION	376	LF	\$35.00	\$13,160.00	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$16.89	\$6,350.64	\$6.20	\$2,331.20
16	B28	CONTROL DENSITY FILL	376	LF	\$300.00	\$112,800.00	\$70.00	\$26,320.00	\$77.36	\$29,087.36	\$129.00	\$48,504.00
17	F32	MATCH EXISTING DEPTH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	15	SY	\$180.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$1,650.00	\$284.76	\$4,271.40	\$170.00	\$2,550.00
18	K37	MATCH EXISTING DEPTH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	30	SY	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$288.96	\$8,668.80	\$217.00	\$6,510.00
19	Y51	CCTV SEWER LINE	376	LF	\$7.00	\$2,632.00	\$5.00	\$1,880.00	\$5.03	\$1,891.28	\$3.75	\$1,410.00
20	SPL	CONNECT PROPOSED 18 INCH STORM SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING CB/HW STRUCTURE (#10A) - CORE DRILL	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$405.75	\$405.75	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00



VINCENT DRIVE STREET RECONSTRUCTION AND STORM SEWER
TAYLOR MILL, KENTUCKY
PROJECT: 34158
Date: 5/14/2026

RECTOR EXCAVATING, INC.

SUNESIS CONSTRUCTION CO.

EATON ASPHALT PAVING CO.,
INC.

PART A: COST SHARE ITEMS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount
21	SPL	REMOVE EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$559.75	\$559.75	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
TOTAL PART D - PUBLIC STORM RECONSTRUCTION - 50/50 COST SHARE:						\$354,337.00		\$239,590.00		\$243,123.88		\$255,336.95
PART E: PRIVATE STORM RECONSTRUCTION - ALTERNATE BID ITEM												
1	C03	TRENCH UNDERCUT (CONTINGENCY)	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	\$55.60	\$1,112.00	\$47.25	\$945.00
2	E05	#2 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	20	TON	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	52.00	1,040.00	\$59.29	\$1,185.80	\$44.50	\$890.00
3	F06	#57 COARSE AGGREGATE (CONTINGENCY)	20	TON	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	48.00	960.00	\$62.10	\$1,242.00	\$43.00	\$860.00
4	H08	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	\$1,399.39	\$1,399.39	\$990.00	\$990.00
5	M13	24 INCH DIAMETER STORM SEWER PIPE 0'-10'	151	LF	\$300.00	\$45,300.00	350.00	52,850.00	\$152.70	\$23,057.70	\$198.00	\$29,898.00
6	S19	FURNISH & INSTALL 3' X 3' CATH BASIN	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	\$6,719.87	\$6,719.87	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
7	S19	FURNISH & INSTALL 4' X 4' CATH BASIN WITH (4) WINDOWS	2	EA	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	\$7,752.75	\$15,505.50	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00
8	SPL	4' X 4' CATCH BASIN EXTENSION	2	LF	\$400.00	\$800.00	500.00	1,000.00	\$1.40	\$2.80	\$390.00	\$780.00
9	A27	FINAL RESTORATION	141	LF	\$35.00	\$4,935.00	30.00	4,230.00	\$35.95	\$5,068.95	\$83.00	\$11,703.00
10	O41	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,126.46	\$5,126.46	\$1,235.00	\$1,235.00
11	Y51	CCTV SEWER LINE	151	LF	\$7.00	\$1,057.00	10.00	1,510.00	\$5.03	\$759.53	\$3.75	\$566.25
12	SPL	RESTORE EXIST ROCK WALL & STONE DRAINAGE CHANELL (@CB 12-B & 12-C)	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	\$1,050.22	\$1,050.22	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00
TOTAL PART E - PRIVATE STORM RECONSTRUCTION - ALTERNATE BID ITEM:						\$105,992.00		\$92,890.00		\$62,230.22		\$70,367.25
BASE BID TOTAL - PARTS A + B + C + D						\$3,714,219.00		\$2,736,090.68		\$2,767,475.14		\$2,831,344.45
BASE PLUS ALTERNATE BID TOTAL						\$3,820,211.00		\$2,828,980.68		\$2,829,705.36		\$2,901,711.70